## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2091

By COMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND TRADE

## March 9

| 1  | On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "creating new provisions;" and after "and" delete   |
|----|---|
| 2  | the rest of the line and line 3 and insert "prescribing an effective date.".                      |
| 3  | On page 2, line 14, restore "and".  |
| 4  | Delete lines 15 and 16.   |
| 5  | In line 17, restore "(C)" and delete "(D)".   |
| 6  | In line 26, after the second "section" insert ", provided that the percentage does not exceed 8.5 |
| 7  | percent of the sale of retail telecommunications services".                                       |
| 8  | On page 3, delete lines 36 through 40 and insert:   |
| 9  | "SECTION 2. This 2017 Act takes effect on the 91st day after the date on which the 2017           |
| 10 | regular session of the Seventy-ninth Legislative Assembly adjourns sine die.".                    |
| 11 |   |